प्रसार भारती PRASAR BHARATI

(भारतीय लोक सेवा प्रसारक India's Public Service Broadcaster)

Prasar Bharati Secretariat PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE, COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI

File No [E 186619] A-10/016/07/2023-TM&SO(Part-2)

Dated: 14.08.2023

Amendment

In partial modification to 103 Notice Inviting Applications (NIAs) advertised on Prasar Bharati website vide file no. E[186619] A-10/016/07/2023-TM&SO-Part(2) dated 27.07.2023 for fresh contractual engagement in various categories at 11 RNUs, the last date for receiving application has been further extended three days from issue of this letter. The details of categories are as follows-

- i. Bulletin Editor
- ii. Copy Editor
- iii. Broadcast Executive
- iv. Video Post Production Assistant
- v. Assignment Coordinator
- vi. Content Executive
- vii. Packaging Assistant
- viii. Videographer
- ix. Senior Correspondent

Girish Kumar)

Dy. Director (TM&SO)

To,

Director (PBNS) – with a request to upload this circular on the Prasar Bharati website.

Copy to:-

- i. Dy. Director General (Tech.), Prasar Bharati Sectt. with a request to host this circular on the Prasar Bharati e-office notification.
- ii. DD (HR), DD News / DD (RNU), DD News with a request to host this Addendum on website of the Prasar Bharati https://applications.prasarbharati.org/ (To be published under DD News account [UserName: dgnewsadmin] on Avedan Portal)